
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5415
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
PROVISION OF RAILWAY LINK
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request from private Paper Mill for providing of railway link to the mill situated in Salia Khurd village, District Hoshiarpur in the State of Punjab;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon; and

(c) the total revenue likely to be earned by the Railways after providing the rail connectivity to the Paper Mill?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): M/s Kuantum Papers Ltd had requested to construct a siding on 11.06.2012. The proposal submitted by the firm had been examined by the zonal railway concerned and the same could not be considered being found operationally non-feasible and was not as per the provisions of Private Siding Policy as well as not justifying Railway's investment.

(c) Does not arise.
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